DEPARTMENTAL APPROVAL REQUEST

Commodity:	Street widening assistance following the January 17 blizzard.	
Date Prepared:	April 14, 2020	
Report To:	Regular Meeting	
Councillor and Role:	Councillor Ian Froude, Public Works & Sustainability	
Ward:	N/A	
Department:	Public Works	
Department: Quotes Obtained By:	Public Works Quotes not obtained; work completed during State of Emergency	
•		
•		

Purpose:

Street widening/snow blower assistance provided by the City of Corner Brook following the January 17, 2020 blizzard

Results:

Vendor	Bid Amount
City of Corner Brook	\$101,683.51

Expected Value:

As noted in Results.

Value shown is an estimate only for a # year period. The City does not guarantee to buy specific quantities or dollar value.

Contract Duration: 17 days (work is complete)

 \times

 \square

Recommendation:

THAT Council approve payment to the City of Corner Brook in the amount of \$101,683.51 for street widening/snowblower assistance provided following the January 17, 2020 blizzard.

Attachments:



Report Approval Details

Document Title:	Street Widening - Corner Brook assistance following the January 17 blizzard.docx
Attachments:	 Contract Award Without Open Call (Corner Brook).pdf Departmental Council Approval Request (CB).pdf
Final Approval Date:	Apr 15, 2020

This report and all of its attachments were approved and signed as outlined below:

Lynnann Winsor - Apr 15, 2020 - 10:54 AM